Rule 2.46

(a) Insert full name(s) and
address(es) of the
administrator(s)

* Delete as applicable

{b) Insert place of meeting
{c) Insert date of meeting

* Delete as applicable

(d) Give details of the
modifications (if any)

(e} Insert time and date of
adjournment meeting

(f} Details of other resolutions
passed

* Delete as applicable

The Insolvency Act 1986 !

Notice of result of meeting of creditors

Form 2.23B

Name of Company

Miller Property {(Doncaster) Limited

Company number

5814961

2.23B

In the

High Court Of Justice, Leeds

Court case number

2044 of 2008

IMe (a) lan Schofield Pannell House 6 Queen Street Leeds LS1 2TW and Charles
Escott Pannell House 6 Queen Street Leeds LS1 2TW

hereby report that *a meeting far-adjournment-meeting of the creditors of the above

companies was held at

(b) Pannell House, 6 Queen Street, Leeds LS1 2TW

on (¢) 13 March 2008 at which:

*1. Proposals [—revised propesals were approved which include that the joint
administrators remuneration be paid by reference to PKF (UK} LLP's normal rates for
the time spent by them and their staff in attending to matters arising in the

Administrations.

12.—li¢gpesals-netvised-prepesalswere-medmed-and—apmeved.

T ificatl . : :

&

The revised date for automatic end to administrations is 5 January 2010

A creditors’ committee “was-/ was not formed.

Signed
Joint Administrator

Dated

i

o

21/04/2009
COMPANIES HOUSE

2

|



* Delete as applicable A copy of the *original proposals /meodified-propesals/+evised-proposals is attached

for those who did not receive such documents prior to the meeting.

Contact Details:

You do not have to give any
contact information in the box

opposite but if you do, it will help

Companies House to contact you Tel

if there is a query on the form,

The contact information that you DX Number DX Exchange

give will be visible to searchers
of the public record.

n you have completed and signed this form please send it to the Registrar of Companies at:

panies House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff

A2 21/04/2009 279
COMPANIES HOUSE




Tr

PKF

Accountants &
business advisers

L/4013848/ADME24 12/ICS/AMR

25 February 2009
Dear Sirs

Miller Brothers Retail Limited

WMiffer Stores (Doncaster} Limited

Miller Property (Doncaster) Limited

All in Administration (“the Companies”)

Administrator's proposals - Creditors’ meeting pursuant to paragraph 51 of Schedule B1 to the
Insolvency Act 1986

Further to the appointment of Charles Escott and myself as Joint Administrators of the Companies on
6 January 2009, | enclose the following documents for your attention:-

1. Formal notice convening a meeting of creditors pursuant to paragraph 51 of Schedule B1 to the
Insolvency Act 1986.

2. The joint administrators’ report, including their propasals for the Companies.

3. Proof of Debt Form.

4. Form of Proxy.

If you wish to vote at the meeting of creditors you must send us details of your claim against the
respective company and your proxy form not later than 12 noon on the business day before the
meeting.

Yours faithfully

For and on behalf of !
Miller Brothers Retail Limited _ |
Miller Stores (Doncaster) Limited |
Miller Property ter) Limited

A

lan Schofield
Joint Administra

Direc-tel 0113 228 4179 | Direct fax 0113 228 4242
Email andrew.rudge@uk.pki.com | www.pkf.co.uk
PKF (UK) LLP | Pannell House | 6 Queen Street | Leeds | LS12TW { DX 706966 Leeds Park Square

Important notice Partnars and stafl of PKF (UK) LLP acting as administrative receivers of administrators contract withewt personal liability. All insolvency appoiniment takers of I
PKF (UK} LLP are authorised by The Instilute of Chariered Accountants in England and Wales, excepl R Barclay, A Buchanan and B Jackson who are aulhorised by The
Institte of Chartered Accountanls of Scolland.

PKF {UK) LLP is a limited liability partnership registered in England and Wales with registered number OC310487. ) ’ ‘}

A list of members' names is open 1o inspection et Farringdon Place, 20 Farringdon Road, London EG1M 3AP, the principal place of business end registered

office. PKF (UK) LLP is authorised and reguiated by the Finantial Servicas Aulhority for investmant business activities, PKF {UK) LLP is 3 member fim of PKF Inter Aional £

Limited, 2 network of Jegally independeni membaf firms. -
INVESTOR IN PEOF




Rule 2.35

{a) Inser! full name(s) and
address(es) of
administrator(s)

(o) Insert full nama and
eddress of ragistered office of
the company

{€) Insert details of place of
meating

(d) Insert date and time of
mesating

“Delete as applicable

The Insolvency Act 1986

Notice of a meeting of
creditors

Form 2.20B

2.20B

Name of Company
Miller Brothers Retail Limited
Miller Stores {Doncaster) Limited
Miller Property (Doncaster) Limited

Company Number

5807626
5823854
5814961

In the
High Court Of Justice, Leeds

[full name of court]

Court case number (For court use only)

2045 of 2008
2046 of 2008
2044 of 2008

Notice is hereby given by © lan Schofield of PKF (UK) LLP, Pannell House, 6 Queen Street, Leeds,

LS1 2TW and Charles Escott of PKF (UK) LLP, Pannell House, 6 Queen Street, Leeds, L1 2TW

that a meeting of the creditors of ) Milier Brothers Retail Limited, Miller Stores (Doncaster) Limited
and Miller Property (Doncaster) Limited all of PKF (UK) LLP, Pannell House, & Queen Street, Leeds,

LS12TW

is to be held at"® Pannell House, 6 Queen Street, Leeds, LS1 2TW

on® 13 March 2009 at 10:30 am
The meeting is:

*(1) an initial creditors' meeting under paragraph 51 of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986; or

| invite you to attend the above meeting.

A proxy form is enclosed which should be completed and returned to me by the date of the meeting if

you cannot attend and wish to be represented.

In order to be entitled to vote under Rule 2.38 at the meeting you must give me, not later than noon
on the business day preceding the meeting, details in writing of your claim.

e MY

Joint Administrator

A copy of the proposal is attached

o A {ehwdd, 1092
./

Dot Ref Form 2_208 - Notize of & masling & orenitors 4o Rev 1/l

il




PKF

Accountants &
business advisers

Miller Group of Companies

Millef Brothers Retail Limited
Miller Stores (Doncaster) Limited
Miller Property (Doncaster) Limited
(All in Administration)

Joint Administrators’ Report and Proposals
| for achieving the purpose of the
Administration pursuant to Schedule B1
paragraph 49 of the Insolvency Act 1986
and Rule 2.33 of the Insolvency Rules 1986

February 2009




Contents

1 TaTige s [ =111 ) n WU OO P POV OO RP PP PP PRPRPP 1

2 BaCKGrOUNG .. .coiviiieiiiei et 2

3 Purpose of Administration and Administration Strategy ............................. 3

4  Administration trading and receipts and payments ... 5

5  Statement of Affairs and Estimated Outcome ... 6

6 Creditors' Meeting......ccoovvir e 9

7  Prescribed Part ... ...10

8  Joint Administrators’ Remuneration ... 11

9 Proposed eXit FOULE.......coeirieiie i 12

10 Joint Administrators’ Proposals for Miller Group of Companies ................ 13

Appendix

1. Statutory Information

2 Joint Administrators summary of trading for the period 6 January 2009 to 31
January 2009.

3 Joint Administrators’ Receipts and Payments Accounts as at 20 February 2009

4 Directors’ Statement of Affairs including Creditor Details

5 Joint Administrators’ time costs as at 20 February 2009

6 List of Joint Administrators’ Charge-Out Rates




1.1

12

1.3

1.4

1.5

Introduction

tan Christopher Schofield and Charles Wiliam Anthony Escott of PKF (UK) LLP,
Accountants and business advisers, were appointed Joint Administrators of Miller Brothers
Retail Limited (“MBR”) and its subsidiary companies, Miler Stores (Doncaster) Limited
(*MSD”) and Miller Property (Doncaster) Limited (*MPD") (together “the Group’™) on 6
January 2009. The appointments were made on application by the directors, under the
provisions of Schedule B1, paragraph 22 of the Insolvency Act 1986.

tan Schofield and Charles Escott are authorised to act as Insolvency Practitioners by the
Institute of Chartered Accountants in England and Wales.

This report contains the information required by Rule 2.33 of the Insclvency Rules 1986. in
accordance with paragraph 100(2) of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986 the functions
of the administrators are to be exercised by any or all of them.

The Administration constitutes “main proceedings” under the EC Regulations on Insolvency
Proceedings although, as the Company does not have any branch operations in other EU

member states, this is of littie practical relevance.

Section 2 of this report sets out how the Joint Administrators have performed and propose to
perform their functions.

February 2009 Introduction 1




2.1

2.2

23

2.4

25

26

Background

MBR was incorporated on 5 May 2006 and traded from MPD's leasehold property situated at
Carr Lane Industrial Estate, Doncaster.

Statutory details for the Group are attached as Appendix 1 to this report.

MBR's principle activity was the supply of consumer electrical goods through its web sites
and on behalf of other retailers. It also acted as supplier to its subsidiary retail store MSD.

The business commenced trading in 2008 after a previous business Miller Brothers
(Electrical) Limited was placed in administration. Previously the business was a traditional
electrical retailer with 28 shops spread across the UK. Following the buyout from
administration the business has operated from one combined wholesale and-retail location in
Doncaster and the internet retail business was expanded to provide hosted e-retall electrical
goods services on behalf of other retailers, principally ASDA.

A two year contract was secured with ASDA in August 2007, with the contract being
renegdtiated in September 2008 following its failure to deliver sufficient profits for MBR. As
part of this process ASDA took control of its own internet retailing with MBR providing only a
logistics service. ASDA’s implementation of its own ASDA Direct service was initially
unsuccessful resulting in significant operationaf probiems and a reduction in sales for MBR.

The failure of another potential customer, Woolworths, and with MBR's financial position
rendering it unable to take advantage of the limited alternative opportunities available in the
current trading climate, the directors came to the conclusion that the business could not

continue to trade.

February 2009 Background 2




3.1

3.2

3.3

34

3.5

3.6

37

Purpose of Administration and Administration
Strategy

Under paragraph 3, Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986 the Joint Administrators are
required to perform their functions with the objective of:

a) Rescuing the Company as a going concern or,

b) Achieving a better result for the Company’s creditors as a whole than would be
likely if the Company were wound up without first being in Administration or,

¢} Realising property in order to make a distribution to one or more secured or

preferential creditors.

The administrators concluded that the business should continue to trade in the short term
with a view to achieving objective b) above.

While a sale of the business as a going concern was a possibility, the loss of MBR’s major
customer and the downturn in the retail sector generally suggested that it would be difficult to

find a purchaser.

Accordingly the administrators adopted a strategy of winding the business down over the
month of January to maximise the realisable value of stock while exploring the possibility of a

going concern sale.

Several enquiries were received in connection with the possible purchase of the business as
a'going concern. Al of these were referred to the landlord who indicated a willingness to
work with potential purchasers to achieve a transfer of the lease. Unfortunately none of these

enquiries resulted in an offer for the business.

At the date of appointment, the Group’s warehouse contained a large amount of stock
belonging to ASDA, as well as its own stocks. The winding down period also enabled ASDA

to arrange for the sale or removal of its stock. A schedule of payments was agreed with

ASDA covering the labour and overhead costs incurred by the business in assisting ASDA

with its stock disposal.

The business was gradually downsized throughout the month of January with increasing
levels of discount applied to retail prices to achieve the maximum sales through the store.
This strategy was agreed with valuation agents Sanderson Weatherail. The store closed to
normal retail customers on 31 January 2009 and stock remaining at that date was placed in
an online auction along with store and warehouse furniture and equipment by Sanderson
Weatherall on 19 February 2009.

February 2009 Purpose of Administration and Administration Strategy 3




3.8 All of the Group's principal suppliers claimed that they incorporated reservation of title

(‘ROT"} terms and conditions into their trading terms. The ROT terms and conditions and
stock holdings were investigated to determine the actual level of valid ROT claims against
stock. The ROT position was pro-actively managed and all suppliers were invited
immediately following appointment to visit the Group premises and count stock supplied by
them. Agreement was reached with many suppliers to enable the company in administration
to continue selling that stock at discounted levels. This had the dual benefit of refreshing the
stocks held in store while assisting the suppliers to dispose of their stocks and avoid the
costs of recovering and holding stocks, some of which might have been difficult to sell on at
original cost price in the current retail environment.

February 2009 Purpose of Administration and Administration Strategy 4




4 Administration trading and receipts and
payments

4.1 As previously reported, the administrators traded the Group through January in order to
realise value for the stock held. After accounting for payroll costs and other overheads, a net
profit of appi‘oximateiy £69,000 is estimated. A summary of the trading position is attached
as Appendix 2.

4.2 A copy of the administrators’ receipts-and payments account for each company iz attached
as Appendix 3.

February 2009 Administration trading and receipts and payments 5




51

52

53

5.4

5.5

586

57

Statement of Affairs and Estimated Outcome

In accordance with Rule 2.31 of the Insolvency Rules 1986 and paragraph 4B of Schedule
B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986, the Joint Administrators requested the Directors to submit a
statement of affairs for each company as at the date of Administration. A copy of these is
attached as Appendix 4.

Leasehold property

The Group occupies premises at Shaw Lane, Doncaster under the terms of a lease dated 12
October 2006 between GM| Shaw Lane Ltd and MPD, for a 25 year term from 12 October
2008. The property was most likely constructed in the 1960's and subsequently occupied by
the Group as a headquarters facility, adapted and extended to provide extensive offices,
retail showroom, call centre operation and warehousing together with ancillary staff
accommodation.

Our agents have advised that there is unlikely to be any value in the lease given the
outstanding rent arrears (£20,000) and potential significant dilapidations that would likely be
submitted by the landlord.

Goodwill

A sale of a small part of the business known as Mallplace/ Pollock New Media has been
completed for £10,000. This part of the business, a proposed internet gateway, was still in
the course of development at the date of our appointment.

In a separate transaction to a different party, we have also managed to secure value for the
customer database of the Miller Brothers and QED websites. The purchaser has paid a
deposit of £10,000, with the balance of £8,000 payable on or before 20 February 20089.

Fixtures and fittings

The office and warehouse furniture and equipment, and motor vehicles have been valued by
our agents, as follows:

£
As a whole in its working place 43,150
For removal from the premises 26,500

An on-line auction was held on 18 February 2009 to dispose of the remaining assets. We
have been advised that realisations in the region of £38,000 have been achieved and a
detailed analysis is awaited from our agents.

February 2009 Statement of Affairs and Estimated Outcome 6




58

5.9

5.10

5.1

512

513

Stock

At the date of appointment, stock with a book value of £501,362 was held in the company’s
warehouse. After making an assessment of the potential reservation of title claims against
this stock, our agents concluded that the free stock amounted to £262,048 and against that
figure they provided the following vatuations:

£
As a whole in its working place 183,433
For removal from the premises . 91,717

Cash at bank

A deposit of £300,000 is held by HSBC Bank plc (“the Bank”") to secure the risk of having to
make chargeback payments to customers whose purchases were made by credit card. On a
worst case scenario, the directors have calculated the maximum potential exposure to be in
the region of £30,000, although this will decline with the passage of time. We are therefore
liaising with the Bank to secure the release of funds {o the company.

Secured Creditors

The Bank holds fixed and fioating charges over the company’s assets dated 15 August 2006.
The amount due to the Bank at the date of appointment was approximately £12,000.

Preferential Credifors

The Directors’ statement of affairs for MBR shows preferential creditors to be £60,000. This
represents the Redundancy Payments Office’s subrogated claim for employee arrears of
wages and holiday pay, together with excess amounts owed to employees above the
statutory limit.

It is possible that there will be sufficient funds available to pay the claims of the preferential
creditors in full, although this will be dependent ultimately on the level of funds returned to
MBR from the Bank deposit account referred to above.

There are no preferential claims expected in either MSD or MPD.

February 2009 Statement of Affairs and Estimated Qutcome 7




5.14

5.15

Unsecured Creditors

The claims of the unsecured creditors against each of the companies within the Group can

be summarised as follows:

Inter-company
Trade creditors
Other creditors
HMRC
Landlord
Employees

Total

MBR MSD MPD
£7000 £7000 £'000
0 193 B2
942 0 0
18 22 0
336 38 | 0

0 0 280
400 0 0
1,696 253 332

There could be sufficient funds available to pay a small dividend to the unsecured creditors

of MBR only.

February 2009

Statement of Affairs and Estimated Outcome 8




6 Creditors’ Meeting

6.1 A creditors’ meeting for the Group under paragraph 51 of Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act
1986 will be held on 13 March 2009 at 10:30am at the offices of PKF (UK) LLP, Pannell
House, 6 Queen Street, Leeds LS1 2TW to consider the joint administrators proposals.

6.2 Formal notice of the meeting, Form 2.20B, is enclosed.

6.3 If you are a corporate entity, or intend to be represented by someone else voting on your
behalf at the meeting, in order for you to be entitled to vote, the proxy form and enclosed
proof of debt form, should be completed and returned to the administrators by 12.00 hours
on the business day before the meeting. If you propose to attend the meeting personally on
your own behalf then we should be grateful if you wouid let us know by 12 March 2009.

February 2009 Creditors’ Meeting 9




7 Prescribed Part

7.1 Section 176A(2){(a) of the Insolvency Act 1986 provides that where a qualifying floating

charge has been created on or after 15 September 2003, the Joint Administrators must
make a prescribed part of the Company's net property available for the satisfaction of the
unsecured debt (including previously preferential Crown debt). The prescribed part is
calculated as follows; 50% of the first £10,000 and 20% of anything thereafter up to a
maximum of £600,000 of the Company’s net property. '

7.2 However, it is expected that the Bank will be repaid in full under their fixed charge security
and therefore there will be no requirement to make provision for a prescribed part.

February 2009 Prescribed Part 10




8.1

8.2

B.3

8.4

Joint Administrators’ Remuneration

“The basis for fixing the Joint Administrators’ remuneration is set out in Rule 2.106 of the
Insolvency Rule 1986 (as amended), and state that it shall be fixed either:

. As a percentage of the value of the property with which the Administrator has to deal: or

. By reference to the time properly given by the Joint Administrators and their staff in
attending to matters arising in the Administration.

The Joint Administrators will request that their remuneration be paid by reference to PKF's
normal rates for the time spent by them and their staff in attending to matters arising in the

Administration.

As at 20 February 2009, PKF have incurred combined time costs of £97,095, representing
411 hours at an average hourly rate of £236. The Joint Administrators’ detailed time cost
summary for the Group is attached at Appendix 5.

A list of PKF's charge-out rates for partners and staff is attached at Appendix 6 to this report.
A Creditors’ Guide to Insolvency Practitioners Fees in Administration can be found on the
PKF website (www.pkf.co.uk/pkffservices/corporate_recovery_&_insolvency/home).

Joint Administrators’ Remuneration 11

Februarv 2009




9.1

92

9.3

94

9.5

96

9.7

Proposed exit route
The Administrators suggest two possible exit routes from Administration.

Both outcomes form part of the Administrators’ proposals and whilst both may be approved,

only one will be actioned.
Funds available for distribution to unsecured creditors

If it transpires that surplus funds become available for distribution to the unsecured creditors,
it is proposed that the conclusion of the administration will lead to a creditors’ voluntary
liquidation, with the Administrators becoming Joint Liguidators.

In accordance with paragraph 83(7) of Schedule E1 of the Act and Rule 2.117(3) of the
Rules, creditors may nominate a different person as the proposed liquidator. Any nomination
must be made after the receipt of these proposals and before the proposals are approved,
with or without modifications. ‘

No funds available for distribution to unsecured creditors

In the event that funds do not become available to the unsecured creditors, it is proposed
that the conclusion of the administration will lead to dissolution of the Company, following the
Administrators taking their release at the end of the twelve month period or once alf matters

have been concluded, whichever is the eariiest.

In accordance with paragraph 84 of Schedule B1 of the Act and Rule 2.118 of the Rules, the
Administrators will file the necessary forms and returns with the Court, the Registrar of
Companies and the Company’s creditors.

Administrators’ discharge

it is standard practice for administrators to seek a discharge from liability for any action taken
by them during the course of an administration, following the termination of the
administration.

Proposed exit route 12

Februarv 2009




10

10.1

10.2

10.3

10.4

10.5

106

Joint Administrators’ Proposals for Miller
Group of Companies

In accordance with Schedule B1, paragraph 49 of the Insolvency Act 1986 lan Christopher
Schofield and Charles Wiliam Anthony Escott, the Joint Administrators of the Companies,
make to the creditors of each of the following proposals for each of the companies Miller
Brothers Retail Limited, Miller Stores (Doncaster) Limited and Miller Property (Doncaster)

Limited for achieving the purposes of the administrations.

That the Administrators do all such things and generally exercise all of their powers as
Administrators contained in Schedule 1 of the insolvency Act 1986, as they in their discretion
consider desirable or expedient in order to achieve the purposes of the Adrriinistration‘ to
protect and preserve the assets of the Company or maximise the realisation of those assets
or for any purpose incidental to these proposals.

That the Administrators, at their sole discretion and at a time they see fit, are empowered to

either:

« File the necessary returns at Court and with the Registrar of Companies to place the
Company into creditors voluntary liquidation pursuant to Paragraph 83 of Schedule
B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986 and that lan Christopher Schofield and Charies
William Anthony Escott (the Administrators) be appointed Joint Liguidators, or any
other person(s) be appointed Liquidator of the Company in accordance with
Paragraph 83(7) of the same, OR;

« File the necessary returns at Court and with the Registrar of Companies to dissolve

the Company pursuant to Paragraph 84 of Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986.

That the Administrators shall be remunerated on a time cost basis by reference to PKF {UK)
LLP’s normal rates for the time spent by them and their staff in attending to matters arising in

the Administration,

That the Administrators be discharged from liability in accordance with Paragraph 98 of
Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986, 28 days after filing their final progress report in the

Administration.

That, if thought appropriate, a creditors' committee be formed.

Joint Administrators’ Proposals for Miller Group of Companies 13

Februarv 2009




10.7 If you wish to discuss the content of this report further, please contact Andrew Rudge on
0113 2284179 in the first instance.

For and on behalf of

Miller Brothers Retail Limited
Miller Stores {Doncaster) Limited
Miller Property (Doncaster) Limited

I C Schofield and C W A Es
Joint Administrators

Joint Administrators’ Proposals for Miller Group of Companies 14

Februarv 2009




Appendix 1 — Statutory Information

Court Details:

Trading name and address:

Registered office:

Directors:

Secretary:

Shareholders:

Miller Brothers Retail Limited - Leeds High Court No. 2045 of 2008
Miller Stores (Doncaster) Limited — Leeds High Court No. 2046 of 2008
Miller Property {Doncaster) Limited — Leeds High Court No. 2044 of 2008

Miller Brothers Retail Limited ("MBR")
Miller Stores (Doncaster) Limited ("MSD™) -
Miller Property (Doncaster) Limited (“MPD")
Miller House '

Shaw Lane

Doncaster

DN2 45Q

" Cfo PKF (UK) LLP

Pannell House
6 Queen Street
Leeds

LS1 2TW

Formerly:
Miller House
Shaw Lane
Doncaster
DN2 45Q

Mr K G Lemond
Mr M A Foster

Mr M A Foster

Shares held

MBR A
Mr K G Lemond 60,000 Ordinary A
Mr M A Foster 40,000 Ordinary A
Deutsche Bank AG 66,666 Ordinary B
MSD

Miller Brothers Retail Limited 1 Ordinary

MPD

Miller Brothers Retail Limited 1 Ordinary

February 2009

Appendix 1




g TR T DS X d
'Miller Group of Companies

Appendix 2 — Joint Administrators sunimary of
trading for the period 6 January 2009 to 31 January
2009

February 2009 Appendix 2




Miller Brothers Retail Limited
(in administration)

Trading account for the period
6 January 2009 to 31 January 2009

Future
income &
Current expenditure Total

Income £ £ £
Sales 446.401.24 24,562.45 470,963.69
Expenditure

Purchases (ROT) 139,261.00 139,261.00
Purchases 3,200.00  3,200.00
Direct labour 104,826.94 39,154.06 143,981.00
Rent 21,538.47 21,538.53 43,077.00
Rates 16,023.00 16,923.00
Heat & light 8.600.00 8,600.00
Telephone 6,800.00 6,800.00
Carriage 2,174.69 100.31  2,275.00
Insurance 6,000.00 6,000.00
Bank charges 962200 9,622.00
Lease/ hp payments 7,237.00 7,237.00
Repairs & maintenance 12,000.00 12,000.00
Fuel 69.57 69.57
Marketing/ advertising 2,750.00 2,750.00

128,609.67 273,185.90 401,795.57

Qutcome 317,791.57 (248,623.45) 69,168.12




Appendix 3 — Joint Administrators’ Receipts and
Payments Accounts as at 20 February 2009

February 2009 Appendix 3




Miller Brothers Retail Limited
{in administration)

Receipts and payments

as at 20 February 2009
RECEIPTS Total {£) -
Sales 379,571.60
Sales {ASDA mgt fee) 73.822.00
Sales (ASDA sale commission) 1,748.09
Bock Debts 13,383.97
Sale of Business Assets 10,000.00
VAT Payable 68,352.62
546,878.28
PAYMENTS
Direct labour 104,826.94
Rent 21,538.47
Carriage 2,174.69
Vehicle Running Costs 69.57
Sale Proceeds ( Asda) 8,740.45
Mait Redirection 24.90
Agents/Valuers Fees 3,000.00
Legal Fees 3,000.00
Legal Disb 136.80
Bank charges 250.00
VAT Receivable 5,863.10
149,624.92
Balance in Hand 357,253.36

BB 28




JEE ey N e
-Milier.Group.of Companil

Appendix 4 — Difectors’ Statement of Affairs
including Creditor Details

February 2009 Appendix 4




Rule 2.29

(a) insert name and address
. of

registered office of the
company

(b) Insert date

Statement of affairs

Form 2.148

Name of Company

Miller Brothers (Retail) Limited

Company number

5307626

in the

High Court of Justice Chancery Divisio

Leeds District Registry

Count case number

2045 of 2008

Statement as to the affairs of Miller Brothers (Retail) Limited, C/o PKF (UK) LLP,
Pannell House, 6 Queen Street, Leeds, LS1 2TW.

on the 6 January 2008, the date that the company entered administration.

Statement of Truth

| believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete
statement of the affairs of the above named company as at (b} 6 January 2009 the
date that the company entered administration.

Full Name MA ‘F\;STUC

Signed

Dated

2411009




A — Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge:
L AL EH0L Y INg £OVEMEN T

(oob WL

lony M5 fixed chotse

Assets subject to floating charge:

Fickana x Fikhags
Comyudes 51,0:\?17'0»";
Moter Yeucdes
lom, anawndy oued o furarit Gamrpany
ek R ookfoble Trade. Rebton

Ot 02bt
Depesred Tooe favek

Bedpergraesys Ovkd b-’ sab&-‘dﬁdmj oA LA
Nk suned shak |
USROG deposik acuound

UG ED PSS

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signed__ |/l A AAUA\/ Date 2‘41}0‘).

A

Book Estimated to
Value Realise
£ £

96609 o
74 §3% 12009
CILOOO)
i2550% 125¢ |
Y4161 b L2
9946 ,
(1946) 0
3]t 1030
o 21k [e I 4
1o 7159 0
244314 qliry
310003 201500
O ©
L &89, 5% §ol,sbs




A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential
Creditors (carried from page A)

Liahilities
Preferential creditors:

Estimated deficiency / surplus as regards preferentiai creditors

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (tc carry -

forward)

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges

Laloace HsRC

Estimated deficiency / surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down)

Total agsets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating
charge hoiders)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors

(exctuding any shortfall to floating charge holders})

Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down})

Estimated deficiency / surplus as regards creditors

{ssued and called up capital

Estimated total deficiency / surplus as regards members -

Estimated
to realise
£
£ Sou el
£
60(000
£ So4dsuy
£ ol 412
£ HO0 b |
£ Q-fooo) st
£ 196,65
£ (03, N3
SO0 SbLy
e (1690257)
(1as9es)
‘E O
(Hq'{?cs’)
£ ] Soo01¥

({s0001g )
~ 7

Signature \VA"/L AZ Date Zfz_l jO?




(vop 1o 0 PoPeae )

q05H A0 AT THS Gxt s kv F 9N

ssalppy aweN Aoy

sto}ipal) Auedwo) - g
peywy (e3ey) siayyoig 13N




39¢ ZCAN ‘MoLte ‘slejsT [eujsnpul apag ‘Aemsapeq FE-6L LE'GZH.E
1 GHA ‘anyssslsaniop ‘Aejyoteds ‘uno) ejodnd 92 '8eh.L
89, 99 'weybuiwng ‘pIojloH ‘2AUQ UOHIABLY S0'ESE
SHO 01LAAD '8lIyssy) 'yaimsippiy 'Aeps udlsy £ 02 +56.8
16 #1.1Q 'weying funoy ‘puepiny doysig 'sejs3 buipel | susjeH 1S ¥6° /86,0
HNZ 60d ‘SjueH ‘jueAeH ‘sue meN €0'LE€8..
YL €257 ‘2AYSHIOA ISOAN ‘AQaiapn Yoy dioy) 8Z'2kS.9
3G8 EXH XepeH ‘swioysddiy /#'00Z.4 1
dHS 61Q ‘eylIoky uomaN ‘sjers (eusnpul sioAy 'YHON ABAA WeyINg 081-8.LY VL 925y
Md6 $ZND ‘faung ‘pud 1sapn 'peOY PIOPING ZG 'BUQ 8SNOH BLI0Q £0'069.51
ML ZdH wtmI UmmuwQEmI |ButlaH ,>m>> ueunses v_._mn_ ssauisng uciay o_‘ jun 18’621
gv6 rag ‘piojpeiq 'suB Samouy J6'9EZ
XNI ZaH 'PreysIappny 'peoy spaa ‘alenbg suasnD p0'8ET
1O LLMS ‘uopuoT ‘IIH JepuaAe 601-66 '9Nud) ssaulisng easialed /g WUN 21°9.8
ZN9 PEAD MOIMIBAA ‘S1E)ST |BIASNIPU| S100U1BBH ‘BALIQ SOYMEH '9SNOH S2)MeH {Bo10813 Ned-B-Yid e G9'/6C.S
weyplo ‘weyplo ‘voiioy ‘Peoy UCIRIPPIW NN SUIA L0'6EEE
APg 091 'ybnoosing ‘peoy ieibury ‘ed WHSIN L0Z S5'ZL6.V
Sa6 gHg 1esioq ‘yinowswney 'asol) 861099 18 8 £5'601.0Z
MX0 €113 ‘feung ‘abiptigdaps ‘spueprocig ‘sjubleH syl 06'Z51.€
SHO SEW 'Uaisayouey ‘YHomsled 82 Z66.5

P17 WBpoy g AFARS
Afojouyds | Asln 122%

P11 Wosanuagl grie

P11 (MN) oWy LZOE

PY1 Ovdd 1602

Py poomuay 202

P17 dnoJg) WoooYy 5102

o/d 89)s801) £6/1

pajwuT 191ey 08g1

Vi1 Bipawniy s|qeyo 6GG1L
9} uonnausiq (epbiq Ligl
dnouic) dwen ueadoing covl
jwin jeuoneulsiul 343 osrl
PIT Yooig Gl

3 Buoenuo) jelauad) LBZL
w7 s1onNpold sWoH as|ng [11*rAN
Pajwn suonnjog 1IvBuQ £CilL
SAS uonewIo] BqQIYSO] 9zLl

" wiy wopBury payun Auos 9101

P17 edwng uoles cs6

axv 259 ‘mobser 'unibuiy ‘peoy episuesq £5°0/6.8 apu s19Zaal Yo8]a9) £/8

37z 119 ‘weybuiing ‘peoy YIIMBAA '8SNOH SBWEl 662221 JU] SUORN|OS BOELBIY| LOL

LA8 $9S ‘anyssioA yinog 'ybnoiogxaly ‘0gL Xog O d 6Z'EPS.E paywi] olpey spaqoy £69

d48 LY .__mcxomhm ._umow_ >ncm:o=_>> .mm:o_._ aluoseued #1961 J3UINSUCY Jlucseuey GlL9

NYO 2371 '181sa0197 'peoy PUBpPEQ 6 02 ¥26.. l[Vedite L= = o) ¥.5

086 GEW ‘YHoms|ied 18ang umol) A Anf 09°128.21 PY] M) SPUBIS AL Oy

SHZ gdg ‘weying Auna) ‘saus)ad 1S3 Pul 1Sam YINOS ‘PROY UBMS | L ELOIL P11 SpuUnoung 1se1oung Zo0y

Q38 SXN 'seukay UCHI ‘USNGLUAAA 'SALIQ UOPUIED /. B/ 'BRZ.OL P11 (1N) cJowy weibu Z6E

HX8 2nD ‘Aaung “Hed ssauisng pioyping ‘enua) sdiiyd ayl 12 6EE8 £98)3 1ouinsuoy sdpyd 961

MLL PLXO ‘UoxQ ‘uopbitiqy ‘peoy weyolel 'saioeled y)'LLEOL SR GOk

ars zad ‘'sque) 'ybnoloqialad 'Aepn AlB1oW £9°1LE0.C0E 17 OIN) Auedwo? ysapuy vElL

Ny 840 'WpAL JAYUSIY ‘yoeqanuad '8alljO pe3H ¥9'606.1 P11 Apue) JaaooH L2

D06 PN ‘onyspiopeg ‘uoin 'Aepp uolbuippy +ETL8G.SL eyddy solepy xnosoai3 £6

1dS ZIMIN 'SaUASY UOHIA 'PEOY UOUDAIDAA PIO '8SNOH UOIUN PuBlY) L1'9Z2.6C P17 sesueyddy swoH HSA ot
SHIAdHNS MIOLS
ssaippe Jojjddng {1YA 10)iddng o1 Junoasy

auj) pamo
junowy

si0)patn Auedwos - g
paliul [1ejay siayjoag I3ty
d17 OiN) Md




NAG HLAA ‘UCpUOT 'adeld PIOJNN SZ/kZ ‘@snoH abay vL 6vLlL
HSZ SLAS ‘uopuoT ‘Peoy puowyory 1addn og) ‘esnoH ebpuqued ¥5'0.L1.61
|0y '€ ulanq ‘Heol) Hued ssauisng jutodise ‘d y20lg G9'SLLL
AMg 619 ‘Aing 'Aepn yooug SuljOH '9SNOH JCSPUIM 9F'£88
10 PAAS 'uopuoT ‘uowwo) weyde|d 'umol PIO £ 09°CLE
m<m NS Smt:w szmnEmU ;mzm..sxom_m .v_._mn_ ssauisng smopeaiy ayl _v_cmnhmzm 61 06V.86
ulgng 0D .v_oo._v_om_m_ _m::m>< v._omm_z._mo .v_._mn_ ssauisng No0Uyoe|g r.v.moo.m
rdE LAD ‘Ajusaod ‘peoy BUOJOIA USAND ZL 29°06
1d8 LLNQ ‘19isesuoq ‘yuomey ‘peoy do) 100N 01 00°891
£OLPBY ‘09SIOUEL4 UES ‘00009 X098 Od 'T980€ 8lid L1°¢5S.2
%dS OL-4M 'PIOJORSED 'BUBT POOMIILAA 'HIBd U POOMIUAA GQ/PA WUN §2°G80.}
386 FNQ Jeiseouo ‘Aepa asoy elium ‘HnoD sBulpIS § L0'vEEL
NVYZ 29N 'weybumop ‘piojseq ‘1eals Uopues 86-v6 05'€C
©AG ZNQG J2Iseauoq 'aue meys ‘peoy uapbo ‘481 HUN 6E°6.8
vv6 £13N "2uk) uodp) sjjseomaN ed YHON 00'89L
N1 157 'spae 1eans uoibuliap ‘61€ X08 Od 1daQ SIuN03dY 92'80Z.€
dS PN €G'LELSL
Vi ZNQ “8iseouo( ‘lepues Buo ‘suet AelD 21851
459 989 'ueBI mouRqIoH ‘efipo mouaqioH ‘Asaysid PIO ®UL 05'5T9.6
Hng PNQ '18isesuoq ‘Aqjeg ‘peoy IIUNd1L 9L GG LE

. . SE'0Z2.0L.L

231 L1dn 'xesa|ppIN '9bpuaxn Hed Aspools e punoibazing ¥ 06'L¥6.E
_ Y€ 21Z3d ‘9bpuque) 'saAl 1S ‘PeOY PIRYNN £ 8¥°'S00.L

Sge 9aM ‘@21sid ‘peOY 984)S[] JUOIAIeM SY| '9SNOH Ysng £9°L98.51
HX8 ZN9 ‘Aalung ‘pIojpling “Hed ssauisng pJojping ‘anuag sdiliyd “100]3 punoio (dvQ) I0NU0D UPaID. £T 2EE6
35z 1S ‘eusiied Josuip plO 'peoy ubiens soy ‘psekjeog du| 100j4 punol9 y8'0€s,|
wva. ZAN ‘uopuo ‘Aepp Aesaud ‘asnoH DA L0'6LLE
JdHO 9LNS ‘@nusiim ‘Angsawiei ‘JiiH Angis L 81'8Z6.8

416 LDy ‘syeg ‘weybujop ‘B|buELL YSIBUUIAL 'PEOY SIEPILEUM OV9 16196.C

4N8 SLAM ‘Piojiepn ‘ABAA UOIXED "9SNOH 0%2g €8'L1LY.
PAG Ggg ‘soueT ‘uoibuusay ‘Welly Hed sseuisng Wewly ‘A p 300ig USLoUS 69'LPES
NI ZLW U81S8yduBN HEd pJoges] ‘uounqysy ‘peoy suokl L97Z6S.t

dA\Y YZAM 'B1IUSIONISH 'PIOHEM ‘Aem [BILOI0D ‘aBueyaiaiu| pIofjeps € U L2 2LPOL

DB v ‘2uyspJogpag ‘uoin ‘Aep uojBulppy ‘9180100|4 XNONDIIT /L 28'2LE
YO0 ZOY 's)eg ‘Buipeay ‘peoy jeuueg g ‘sbuiping onewneg 8o'6ES.L1

py1 edoun3 ejizdoys zv000S

I J8uuNyadld 10006

YN coNeM 0r000S

ases|oiny gSt SPAOI 6£0005

p)7 wooseqqeibaolid 8€0005

yury A lenie) Z£000S

P17 YN dnoi 110 S€000S

slayolg aaueinsuy |BAQ E£0005

py7 sonsiBo T N 8 v L2000S

oul BepxaN 6Z000S

Buibeyoed SpPOOAA 220005

P11 W Xed L 020008

wuely paads 610005

P11 BWRS 81000§

P11 (1n) ebes 910005

p1n Buysiiand uoisuyor 910005

sonsiBo (D 1s114 800006

uawebeuey sisepn fedwng £0000S

swalskg asnoH llamspeld 900005

pi1 ubisyy 200005
SHIINddNS ¥D0LS-NON

(3in) ssluonos 3z dieys 88501
8| jeuoissajoLd Yyosjold 68.8
ad eqry FARN

dvQ sdiyd ZrEeS
alesaloH |1essid orLs

P11 (MN) DAr G005

pajiuwn uosiQ 69.LY

sjeg sU0NDaIg comae( FLIY
o|d oxeg Zvor

P17 siesaydiad o0 (1 kA4
wi (jeuoneusaiu)) SHI. 1oLy
uopnquista ogg 60LY

aid xnjono9(3 gLve

pejwi] onewneg BOVE

ssasppe Jeiddng (LvA
aul) pamo
junowy

J91iddng  Ja1 3un0a2y

siojipesn Auedwod - g
panus ey siayjolg 3y
d711 (MN) A1d




Ly 0Zr.S8¢

A15 ZNQ ‘191580u0q 'AEA POOM MEUS “iled SSauISng POOM MBUS 23N 9L kL
M 9OM ‘suaH ‘poomuieysiog ‘ABA 398813 L2 YL E08.C
INZ (NN ‘UoidweyponN 19eas deays £5-GG '@snoH 180 09'66Y.L
PNO 973d ‘sque) ‘uopBununi ‘uojioquiny ‘Aepp piAIEH €| PE'88S
SHE ¥1S1 'spea Yoldieog ‘peoy AQIByieM £2°525
DN £Zav 'uespiaqy ‘B)uad [80X3 ‘29081 X0d Od 89'L5¢
466 ALD3 ‘uopuc 199G PIO Z21-g9) '9SNOH ewnusd 60°80¢€
99¢ ZON'WeyBumoN ‘pecy spisaleq 'EZeld puowelq ‘1semaial LN G6'0LL8E
HSZ GLAAS 'UopUoT ‘Aauind ‘peoy puowyary Jeddn 081 €6'6¥0.
JuL 151 ‘spea] 19ens ucibulispa ‘89l XO8 Od €561
vi | 99y 'syleg ‘Buipesy ed AsjleA saweyl ‘0bs Buipping §8°056
NE9 0.8 ‘fs|suseg ‘sue Jawwng 81-Z1 01'S9Y
AXL 6S ‘PleMRYS Mur edong Nied sseuisng PRWAYS ¥9'190.L
W0 SLON 'SHON ‘Ag|sauuy '8AuC ¥BO 2 'WNoD poomieQ g 61890
HAG 60d 'siueH ueAeH '0Z xeg Od TTIVS.C
DS ZNQ '1eiseauoq ‘peoy usplQ ‘elelsT [eisnpul SUET MEUS ‘oz N €941
. . dv. ¥3d ‘ubnoicqialad ‘eAlQ Jouew vZ'8L8.c
Zy1 e 'apiskesiapy ‘UOISIYM Hed esudisiug UOISIUAA ‘Repp smojied 162V LSE
110 €114 ‘Aeung ‘abpugkopn ‘Aem uoibuiieps ‘asnoH £eqqv 88'LG8
S46 LON ‘weybugioN ‘ItH asnoyjio L 1seg eyebAud 4o0id WIS v56EE
vds /9 ‘aluspioyels ‘yuomwie| 'aauQ fejay ‘iod Aelay 00 8£°029
d1S 8NH 'inH uadn uaisBury ‘peoy uopaH 'peoY Nelal Ly'206
Y3 LML ‘Xesa|ppIN ‘YHOMS(S| 'PEOY UOPUOT | £9 '8SNOH WEYUSRID 05895
_ 1LGZ 9LML 'xesa(ppi ‘sewey uo Ainquing "8snoH JWUPUIA | 2769 ‘9SNOH UBMS GB8'95G..
51 NI7aNA ‘Pueal] ‘uigng ‘aaus) umojspieyduelg ‘Buiping wniiy sul gL'85 .G
aX0 ZNH 'INK ‘e¥eIsT "pu) Spial4 UoHNg ‘pEOY WEPISNoY 2Z'L20.1
MLl LZ20S ‘anysdweH ‘191S8YdUIAA 'UOWIWCD usplon ‘euen yoinyn ‘anudd xady syl //°€€8
MOE ENA 'Ieiseouo( ‘edIoyiuIY ‘ABAA SIIUSHIOA "3BT SHOMBN MEd JOOW 1S9AA '€ WUN G6°162
WX €S ‘preiesisayn ‘ubnosogueg 'syur ybnosogues ‘AEAA PUBIDI '@SnoH wewyein 82°2L0.
Ldi 9Oy ‘asysyag ‘Buipeay ‘aAuQ Yied ASiiEA SOWENL 00F JUOLISIBAA BU L 9T GL6.L
N3L SLNH ‘INH ‘ubnoig ‘sue sBulpsS e ssauisng ybnosg L8 LEE

- sa1bojouyda) oisloH 821008
payun sjebuy 2040 221008
juswWnIoay aui | awlld 921005
P11 SOv3 241008

pY] 2JIUsHOA JemodN 191005
LINoag Juonoe|g aanyd L5100G
HqWo oetd LSL00S

ssausng jsams|al 100s
uonouNp UOISILLIWOD 6£100S
108410 X0QJaR8 £€L00S

Py sowydess) uoollls 921008

7 senddng ey yoo.g ZZ1005
Jag yJomyaN uondesuell 10100S
21sesuo( MING SU0ISIENSG L6000G
o1199|3 WaYInog S60008

P11 M3 60005

pajwi dnolo Rolid €6000%

1 YomjenN Aiaaileg auioH 060008
dx3) pi1 MN ewyelsayd 880005
pauwi YN sIwooT 980005

p11 Buises] feIpayieD /0005
oyd siepuashessy £20005

000y [BNUaD) weyuasis L0005
P17 sielusy ||eoBlols 00006

“u) suoluid3 Buiddoys 090005
BunesaH Joxon L 2lAeN YSO00S

7 UISINog S18j002131eAA L S000S
seaineg Jaindwo) 93 ).dN 670008
p1] xuAq 19 9¥000S

P11 8oInogIgAd 0008

paywui joleddl #0005

ssaippe Jolddng - (LYA

aul) pamo
junouly

sonddng  jaJ Junodoy

sionpaig Auedwon - g
populT |1elay s1syjoig Bl
4711 04N) 3nd




“Rule 2.29

(&) Insert name and address
of

registered office of the
company

(b) insert date

Form 2.14B

Statement of affairs

Name of Company ’ Company number
Milter Stores (Doncaster) Limited 5823854

In the Court case number
High Court of Justice Chancery Division | |

Leeds District Registry 2046 of 2008

Statement as to the affairs of Miller Stores {Doncaster) Limited, C/o PKF (UK} LLP,
Pannell House, 8 Queen Street, Leeds, LS1 2TW.

on the 6 January 2009, the date that the company entered administration.

Statement of Truth

1 believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and compiete
statement of the affairs of the above named company as at (b) 6 January 2009 the
date that the company entered administration.

Full Name Mane Arlo2aW ATl

Signed

Ay

Dated
l@(’n ,woj




. A ~ Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge:

LensdHoed IMELOVEMINTS

Assets subject to floating charge:
fretons & Frmeies

Tenod DELTORS
ol FBDAS

Uncharged assets:

Nond

Estimated total assets available-for preferential creditors

Signed VL/L/ZQfQ(’

Date 2%[!/07

Book Estimated 10

Value Realise

£ £

2148 °

(%, 69% I, 70
¥1, §5% 2% iy
21, 614 2.1
962158 u3, 5’4_(‘0




- A1 — Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential
Creditors (carried from page A)

Liabilities
Preferential creditors:

- Estimated deficiency / surplus as regards preferential creditors

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {to carry
forward)

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Debis secured by floating charges

Estimated deficiency / surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down)

Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating
charge helders)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors

{excluding any shortfall to fioating charge holders)
Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down)
Estimated deficiency / surplus as regards creditors
Issued and called up capital

Estimated total deficiency / surplus as regards members

Estimated
to realise
£
$3.540,
£
Q
43,540
£ 11,309
3,83%
£ o)
21,833
£ W,}09
IS4G
£ 252 $3%
(z 0%,392)
¢ °
(208992)
£ |
k ﬂ_i

Signature. L /!/{ = Date 2{!11‘97

Vi Vv\l




—~INNC) o TG

o LAY SUSEPD IV 7'

ssalppy

alieN Aoy

s10}Ipal)d x:mano -g
papwn (13yseouoQ) sa103s JalllIN
d11 0in) Hid




- Rule'2.29

(a) Insert name and address
of

registered office of the
company

(b) Insert date

Form 2.14B

Statement of affairs

Name of Company Company number
Miller Property (Doncaster) Limited . 5814961

Inthe Court case number
High Court of-Justice Chancery Division

Leeds District Registry 2044 of 2008

Statement as to the affairs of Miller Property (Doncaster) Limited, C/o PKF {UK) LLP,
Pannelt House, 6 Queen Street, Leeds, LS1 2TW.

on the 6 January 2009, the date that the company entered administration.

Statement of Truth

| believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and comnplete
statement of the affairs of the above named company as at (b) 6 January 2009 the
date that the company entered administration. '
FullName MALTW AnOlow fostell

Signed

Dated
2% )\ Jroo




" A~ Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge:

Nong

Assets subject to floating charge:

Theod QFLTOLS

0 el fcBILs

Uncharged assets:

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Mk

\ Date lg(,/o‘;

Signed

Book Estimated to
Value Realise
£ £

20,002 o
4001 Lo
34 091 to69




A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets avallable for preferential
Creditors {carried from page A)

Liabilities

Preferential creditors:

Estimated deficiency / surplus as regards preferential creditors

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry
forward)

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders '

Debts secured by floating charges

Estimated deficiency / surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down)

Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating
charge holders)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down)
Estimated deficiency / surplus as regards creditors
issued and called up capital

Estimated total deficiency / surplus as regards members

Estimated
to realise
£
£ yoy
£ ©
£ 4069
£ o]
£ 4069
£ o}
E %069
£ : Q
£ wob9d
e ( 33,5)
gl 3?.?-5'?—7.5
i ° |
gl 3175’7,4
£ {
£ D)

T
Signature ‘jk/l/lf&]‘«\/ Date LS(l !oo!




PKF (UK) LLP
Milter Property (Doncaster) Limited
B - Company Creditors

1

Key Name

Address

Mt sroes (ponossiel) Ly

Shad AN Jonortrae

6109 F




Miiller Groiip of Companies

Appendix 5 — Joint Administrators’ time costs as at
20 February 2009

February 2009 Appendix 6




¥6'65¢ 81'26.'28 6116 £6'896°01 08¢ 0995 09761 0Z 96.L°CY Geel G90Zr 12
ge'te st 065'v G3'6 G6'GRO'L 000 000 0oLl 00°/66'2 0s'e 05°'.¥6
SLElL S 1991 GZ'eL G6'/SP'L 000 00°0 000 00'0 050 05681
0Z'Z 00°Zhv 090 08'8. 000 000 09'} 0Z'€9¢ 000 00°0
S9vZL 65'GEL°ZE §Z'9l G/'980'C 000 00°0 59°89 GGE85'SL GLBE 6Z'690'slL
05°€l 09°29t'¢ $Z'0 SZPE 000 000 &0l G1ZLE'T 08'2 0Z'L90°L
S6°L 59°ZhY 000 000 000 000 661 59Ty 000 000
0£'28 09°629'61 oLy 0Z'GLS 000 000 0218 06'GG'8L 05'L 05895
56'6 §9°228°'C STY G/'8LE 000 000 040 06851 00§ 00'568'}
0£'€E 08'€Z9'v 0622 00'8£9'€ 0z or 0Lp YA Or'GLG 000 00°0

098 06'99%°L GS'P G2 LLS 090 00'96 56'2 59699 05°0 05681
$6'0 59°L0L 6.0 6Z'9% 00°0 00°0 0Z'0 ov'S¥ 000 000

5Z'0 5195 00°0 000 000 000 52’0 G195 000 000

SZ'L SZTLLL sZ'L GZ'LLL 000 000 000 000 000 000

6Z'8 £1°Z10') 6L £7'656 000 00°0 050 0S5 €Ll 000 000
§9°LZ SL'P6L'8 ov0 08'¥S 000 000 Sp oL GLZIE'T 089l 0Z29¢'9
00'€ 00°2£1°y 00°0 000 000 000 000 00'0 00°€ 00°2E1°L
SINoH (d-3) SINOH (d-3) SINOH {d-3) SINOH (d-3) SINOH (d-3)

|ejol lojesinuipy ._Ow_?.m.n:w ._wmm—_ms_ lauued

asuendwon Aoynels
UORBJISILILLPY |BIBUSS)
Buipuog 9 asueInsy|
Buipes | uawjuoddy 1504
SUQIBSIEaY 19SSy JaYID
suapesijeay gaq oogd
suonesieay 3018
uones|eay }assy paxi4
swie| saioldwg
sioppaln) [BnuaIajald UON
s10)IpalD) paIN0ag Aled
SI0}IPaIN) PRINDAS

YIOAA 9861 YAACZ
Buuaysen

Buniopuopy ¢ Butuuee
MDIADY

600Z Arenigad 0z 03 S)S00 Bl

uoneJ}SIUIWPY Ul PaNIT 1E}2Y SIaU3oIg I3[ 1IA




652t £9°G19°Z1 PL LY 89'¥8E 1 0S'y 05022 GE0 Gv'6L 0062 0016601
562 G1°9p9 G6'L 61292 00°0 000 000 000 00'L 00'B4€
T AF A 00'eve'e 0Z'L 0069 00°0 000 000 000 009 00'vi2'C
0z'0 002 020 00'veZ 0070 000 00’0 000 000 00’0
0051 00'589°'S 00’0 000 000 000 000 00’0 00'GlL 00°689'S
00’1 0061t 000 000 000 000 00°0 00’0 0ot 00'6.E
00't 00°98¢ 0s'L 05°691 0s’L 05°02¢ 000 000 000 000
05’0 05°68} 000 000 0070 000 000 000 050 06681 .
5Z°) ST'LLL YA GZ'LLL 000 000 00°0 00’0 000 000
69°G cVazZi peg 8999 000 000 SE0 a6l 00’0 000
0¢'S 01°9¢6'L oc'o oLy 0070 000 000 000 00'S 00668t
050 05'681 000 000 000 000 000 000 0G0 0G'681
SINOH (d-3) SINOH. (d-3) SINOH {d-3) SINOH (d-3) SINOH {d-3)
J0jenSILIWpY losiatedng JaBeuep Jauped

,
|
jejoL

aoue|dwon Aojniels
UOlENSIUIWLPY |Bi9UdEL)
Buipuog 9 asueINsU|
Buipe. ] uaunuoddy 1504
uonesiEdy Jassy paxid
swie|n aakojdwg
SIONPaLD [B1USIBDIH UON
IO 9861 YJAD
Buuaiysen

Buuojuopy g Buluueld
MBINDY

600z Aieniqag 0z 03 $1S03 s}

uopeRSILIWIPY Ul peywiT (19)sedouo() sa10)S JaIIIIA




L8 vy'L99') 209 R 7A] 000 oc’o 020 ov'Sy 0G'¢ 0G'/v6

56T SL9v9 G6'L G1L'L92 000 000 00°0 000 00t 00'6.LE aoueydwo) liojnjels
09°0 00°St 090 00 000 000 000 000 000 000 UCHENSIUIWPY |BJSUSC
oZo 00've 0co 00've 000 000 000 00’0 000 000 Buipuog 3 asueInsu
oot 00°LS 00°L 00'/S 000 000 000 000 000 000 sunejo sakojduws:
oo'L 00°'6.¢€ 000 00’0 000 00’0 000 000 0oL 00'6.€ sio)patd |enualajald uop
STL geLLL T AL GZ'LLL 000 000 000 000 000 Q00 YIOAA 9861 YAdT
L0 68'€6 160 6v'8Yy 000 Q00 020 ov'G¥ 000 000 Bunaiyse;
St°0 G9°'LY S0 Go'L9 000 000 000 000 000 000 Buvuojuopy ¢ Buluue),
050 05°'68L 000 000 000 000 000 00’0 050 05681 MaIADY
SINOH {d-3) SINOH {d-3) SINOH (d-3) SINOH {d-3) SINoH (d-3
[e10l lojelysiuupy 1os1adng Jabeuep Jaupued

6002 Arenigad 0Z 03 51503 3Lyl
uonessIuIWpPY ul pajwi (Jeysesuoq) Auadoid Jo ik




;.“-'-'-‘--' S A . .r":;_" - ., ';-:;.:.. -T';»-'.;
Miller-Group of Companie

Appendix 6 — List of Joint Administrators’ Charge-
Out Rates

February 2009 Appendix6




Schedule of Office Holders’ Disbursements & Normal Charge-out Rates

The table detailed below sets out the basis on which this office charges

disbursements.

Disbursements are charged where appropriate by PKF (UK) LLP as follows:-

Storage

Room Hire
Travel

Mobile telephone

Charged at cost

Any other venue at cost.
Motor vehicles at 50p per mile
Recharged at cost

The table detailed below sets out the current hourly charge-out rates utilised by PKF
(UK) LLP in the North Region for charging staff time.

Partner £379 per hour
Director £282 - 340 per hour
Senior Manager £267 per hour
Manager £227 per hour
Assistant Manager £182 per hour
Supervisor £160 per hour

Administrator/Cashiering

£40 - £140 per hour

Secretarial

£75 per hour

It should be noted that the above rates increase from time to time over the period of
the administration of each insolvency case. These rates apply as from 1 January

2009.

A copy of the creditors’ guide to fees can be seen on the Corporate recovery and
insolvency section of PKF (UK) LLP website at www.pkf.co.uk




Proof of Debt — General Form

Miller Brothers Retail Limited (In Administration)*
Miller Stores (Doncaster) Limited (In Administration)* .
Miller Property (Doncaster) Limited (In Administration)*

*(Please delete as appropriate)

Date of appointment of Administrator: & January 2009

1 [Name of creditor
(If a company please also give company registration
number)

2 }Address of creditor for correspondence
Include any reference or account number to be quoted
in correspondence

2a |Reference or account number
If applicable

3 |Total amount of claim
Include any Value Added Tax and outstanding ) £
uncapitalised interest as at the date the company went
into administration.

4 |Details of any documents by reference to

which the debt can be substantiated.

There is no need to attach them now but the joint
administrators may cali for any document or evidence to
substantiate the claim at his discretion as may the
chairman or convenor of any meeting.

5 Uncapltallsed interest
-1 1f amount in 3 above includes outstanding uncapitalised £
interest please state amount

6 |Particulars of how and when debt incurred
If you need more space append a continuation sheetto
this form.

7 | Particulars of any security held
Include the value of the security and the date it was
given.

8 |Particulars of any reservation of title
Include full details of the goods supplied to which the
claim relates.

g | Signature of creditor or person
authorised to act on his behalf

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or in relation to creditor

Address of person signing

{if different from 2 above)

To be completed by the joint administrators when admitting claims

Admitted to vote for £

Date

Joint Administrator

Admitted for dividend for £

Date

Joint Administrator

Doc Ref Generic Proot of Debl Foirn goc Rev 10/08



Rule 8.1

Please insert name of
person {who must be 18 or
over) of the Chairman of
the Meeting . If you wish to
provide for alternative
proxy holders in the
circumstances that your
first choice is unable to
atiend please state the
name(s) of the altematives
as well

Please delete words in
brackets if the proxy holder
is only to vote as directed
l.e. he has no discretion

*Please delete as
appropriate

This form must be signed

Onty to be compieted if the
creditor has not signed in
person

1

insolvency Act 1886 Form §.2

Proxy (Administration)

Miller Brothers Retail Limited*
Miller Stores (Doncaster) Limited*
Miller Property (Doncaster) Limited*
*(Please delete as appropriate}

Name of Creditor

Address

Name of Proxy Holder

| appoint the above person to be my/the creditor's proxy holder at the meeting of
craditors to be held on 13 March 2009, or at any adjournment of that meeting. The
proxy holder is to propose or vote as instructed below {and in respect of any resolution
for which no specific instruction is given, may vote or abstain at his/her discretion).

Voting Instructions for resolutions

1. For the acceptance/rejection* of the administrator’s proposalsirevised proposals* as
circulated

2. For the appointment of

of

representing

as a member of the creditors’ committee

Signature Date

Name in CAPITAL LETTERS

Position with creditor or relationship to creditor or other authority for signature




